EV800 系列通用变频器
用户手册
资料版本  V1.2
归档时间  2006-08-16
BOM 编码  31011143
艾默生网络能源有限公司为客户提供全方位的技术支持，用户可与就近
的艾默生网络能源有限公司办事处或客户服务中心联系，也可直接与公
司总部联系。

EV800-4T0030G 5.1 9.5 7.2 3.0
EV800-4T0037G 6.3 11.9 9.0 3.7
EV800 变频器的型号说明如图 2-1a 所示，铭牌说明如图 2-1b 所示。
10      第二章  产品规格
EV800 系列通用变频器  用户手册
     EV800 - 4 T 0022 G
变频器系列
电压等级  代号
380V  4
220V  2
代号
G 恒转矩类
变频器类型
代号  选配电机功率(KW)
0037 3.7
0022 2.2
0015 1.5
0007 0.75
0004 0.37
相数  代号
三相   T
单相   S
单相/三相  D
图 2-1a  EV800 变频器型号
软件版本
序列号
产品型号
输入输出
EV800-2S0007G 0.75kW/1.5kVA
INPUT
200V-240V 10.5A
50Hz-60Hz
OUTPUT
0V-240V 4.0A
0Hz-1500Hz
SW:   00.00.00
S/N:
00000000000 00000000000 00000000000 00000000000
图 2-1b  EV800 变频器铭牌
第二章  产品规格      11
EV800 系列通用变频器  用户手册
2.2.2  外形尺寸
EV800 系列变频器外形如图 2-2 所示，具体外形尺寸见表 2-3。
图 2-2  EV800 变频器外形图
EV800 系列变频器外形尺寸分为 Size A、Size B 和 Size C 三种。
Size A EV800-2S0002G、EV800-2S0004G、EV800-2S0005G、EV800-2S0007G
Size B
EV800-2D0011G、EV800-2D0015G、EV800-4T0004G、EV800-4T0005G、
EV800-4T0007G、EV800-4T00011G、EV800-4T00015G
Size C EV800-2D0022G、EV800-4T0022G、EV800-4T0030G、EV800-4T0037G
第二章  产品规格      12
EV800 系列通用变频器  用户手册
具体尺寸见下表：
表 2-3  EV800 系列变频器外型尺寸表
适配电机 A B C Ca Cb D E F G
变频器型号
kW mm（in） mm（in） mm（in） mm（in） mm（in） mm（in） mm（in） mm（in） mm（in）
EV800-2S0002G 0.25
EV800-2S0004G 0.37
EV800-2S0005G 0.55
EV800-2S0007G 0.75
140（5.51）154（6.06） 53（2.09）26.5（1.04）26.5（1.04）75（2.95）145（5.71） 143（5.63）
103
（4.1）
EV800-2D0011G 1.1
EV800-2D0015G 1.5
190（7.48）205（8.07） 55（2.17）23.5（0.93）31.5（1.24）85（3.35）156（6.14） 194（7.64）
155.5
（6.12）
EV800-2D0022G
*
2.2 240（9.45）
258

Product:
Motor Drive Inverter
Type Designation/Trademark:
EV800-2S0002G、EV800-2S0004G、
EV800-2S0005G、EV800-2S0007G
Manufacturer’s Name:  Emerson Network Power Co. Ltd
Manufacturer’s Address:
No.1 Kefa Road, Science & Industry Park,
Nanshan District, Shenzhen, 518057, China
is herewith confirmed to comply with the requirements set out in the Council
Directive 73/23/EEC for electrical equipment used within certain voltage limits
and the Amendment Directive 93/68/EEC and with the requirements of the
Directive 89/336/EEC. For the evaluation of the compliance with this Directives,
the following standards were applied:
EN61800-5-1: Adjustable speed electrical power drive systems –Part 5-1: safety
requirements- electrical, thermal and energy
EN 61800-3: 1996+A11: 2000: Adjustable speed electrical power drive systems. EMC
product standard including specific test methods
EN 61000-6-2: 2001: Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) Part6-2: Generic standards.
Immunity standard for industrial environments
EN 61000-6-4: 2001: Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) -Part6-4: Generic
standards. Emission standard for industrial environments
LVD Compliance technical report issued by Emerson Network Power Co. Ltd.,
report number: SKLA-0051, dated May. 26, 2005.
EMC Compliance technical report issued by Emerson Network Power Co. Ltd.,
report number: FSLS271GZ-TCT-2V1, dated May. 26, 2005.
附录四  认证信息      71
EV800 系列通用变频器  用户手册
Responsible for making this declaration is the manufacturer.
Person responsible for making this declaration
Name, Surname: Weiguo Zeng
Position/Title:  Director, Test Dept of R&D
(Place)   (Date)
(Company stamp and legal signature)
72      附录五  UL 认证信息
EV800 系列通用变频器  用户手册
附录五  UL 认证信息
1.  Common UL information
1.1  Conformity
The drive conforms to UL listing requirements only when the following are
observed:
• Class 1 60/75°C (140/167°F) copper wire only is used in the installation
• The ambient temperature does not exceed 40°C (104°F) when the drive is
operating
• The terminal tightening torques specified in Table 3-2 are used
• The drive is installed into a separate electrical enclosure. The drive has a UL
‘Opentype’ enclosure rating
1.2  AC supply specification
The drive is suitable for use in a circuit capable of delivering not more than
100,000 RMS symmetrical Amperes at 264Vac RMS maximum.
1.3  Motor overload protection
The drive provides motor overload protection. The overload protection level is
150% of full-load current. It is necessary for the motor rated current to be
entered into P06 for the protection to operate correctly. The protection level
may be adjusted below 150% if required.
附录五  UL 认证信息      73
EV800 系列通用变频器  用户手册
1.4  Overspeed protection
The drive provides overspeed protection. However, it does not provide the level
of
protection afforded by an independent high integrity overspeed protection
device.
2.  Power dependant UL information
2.1  EV800 size A
Conformity
The drive conforms to UL listing requirements only when the following is